Community Grants and Donations
1 July 2023 - December 2023

Organisation Project Title Grant Amount

Bigambul Native Title Aboriginal Corporation Bigambul Hire of Facilities 2023-24 $1,120
Border Rivers Christian College Annual Awards Night 2023 $100
Border Rivers Christian College Border Rivers Christian College - Year 12 Bursary Award $2,000
Gilbert Recreation Association Inc. Management of Gilbert Ovals 2023/24 $30,000
Goondiwindi Apex Eisteddfod Inc. Apex Eisteddfod 2023 $4,000
Goondiwindi B & S Association Goondiwindi BNS 2023 $499
Goondiwindi Botanic Gardens Inc. For management, maintenance and improvements to the Botanic Gardens $18,250
Goondiwindi Chamber of Commerce Inc. Goondiwindi Chamber of Commerce 2023-24 $35,000
Goondiwindi District and Community Gardens Homegrown Festival 2023 $457
Goondiwindi Fish Restockers Inc Goondiwindi Fish Restockers fingerlings program 2023 $500
Goondiwindi Medical Centre/ Gundy Medical Muster Gundy Medical Muster 2024 $4,005
Goondiwindi P & A Society Annual contribution to Goondiwindi Show 2024 $10,600
Goondiwindi PCYC Annual allocation from Council and Education Qld 2023/24 $65,000
Goondiwindi Polo Club Goondiwindi Polo Club Carnival 2023 $1,500
Goondiwindi Race Club Contribution towards cost of water 2023-24 $1,000
Goondiwindi Sporting and Recreation Association Inc Management, maintenance and improvements at Riddles Oval 2023-24 $30,000
Goondiwindi State High School Annual Awards Night 2023 $100
Goondiwindi State High School High School Bursary 2023 $2,000
Goondiwindi State High School Expressive Arts Week 2023 $4,500
Goondiwindi State Primary School Annual Awards Night 2023 $100
Gundy Markets Inc Goondiwindi Christmas Markets 2023 $500
Heart of Australia Service provided to the community 2023-24 $2,000
Inglewood & District Historical Society Inc Mowing at Inglewood Heritage Centre 2023-24 $1,500

Inglewood & District Junior Rugby League Football Club Junior Rugby - waive of Texas Sports Complex hire fees 2023 $440



Inglewood Community Recreation Centre Association Inc
Inglewood Fish Stocking Assoc Inc.

Inglewood Show Society Inc.
Inglewood State School
Inglewood State School
Kaloma Home for the Aged Ltd
Kindon State School

Kindon State School

Kioma State Primary School
Kioma State Primary School
Lanescape Inc

Lanescape Inc

LifeFlight

Lions Club of Goondiwindi Inc.
Lions Club of Goondiwindi Inc.
Macintyre Ag Alliance Inc
Macintyre Animal and Pet Rescue

Performing Arts (Goondiwindi) Inc.
Performing Arts (Goondiwindi) Inc.

Rotary Club of Goondiwindi Inc.
Rotary Club of Goondiwindi Inc.
Royal Flying Doctors Service
Scripture Union Queensland

St Maria Goretti School

St Maria Goretti School

St Mary's Parish School

Talwood & District Community Centre Association Inc

Talwood Race Club

Assist with operations of Inglewood Recreation Centre 2023-24
Release fingerlings into Macintyre Brook 2023-24
Annual contribution towards Inglewod Show 2024
Annual Awards Night 2023

Patch to Plate Program/ One Stop lunch stop program 2023
Kaloma Golf Day 2023

Annual Awards Night 2023

Annual Swimming Program 2023/24

Annual Awards Night 2023

Annual Swimming program 2023-24

Lanescape Event 2023

Lanescape Art Installation 2023

Service provided to the community 2023-24
Christmas Eve Fireworks 2023

Lions District 201Q1 Annual Convention
Macintyre Ag Alliance Agribusiness summit 2024
MAPR maintenance and improvements 2023-24
Performing Arts - chair rack portable storage 2023
Gunsyngers community singing group 2023
Gourmet in Gundy 2023

Rotary Long Drive for Drought event 2023

Service provided to the community 2023-24
Goondiwindi Chaplaincy Progrm 2023-24

Annual Awards Night 2023

SMG Cent Sale

Annual Awards Night 2023

Talwood Festival of Small Halls 2023

2023 Talwood Race Day in-kind slashing

$7,500
$500
$2,500
$100
$500
$500
$100
$2,000
$100
$2,000
$2,000
$12,000
$2,000
$2,000
$3,580
$1,500
$1,500
$500
$500
$2,000
$1,000
$2,000
$15,000
$100
$390
$100
$2,000
$2,000



Talwood State School
Talwood State School
Texas Arts Council Inc.
Texas Arts Council Inc.
Texas Garden Club
Texas Golf Club Inc.
Texas Jockey Club Inc.
Texas Jockey Club Inc.
Texas QLD Inc.

Texas QLD Inc.

Texas Show Society
Texas State School

The Inglewood Community Welfare Group Incorporated

Toobeah Kindergarten Association Incorporated
Torture on the Border Inc.

U3A Goondiwindi Linedancing

Weengallon Show & Sporting Association Inc
Yelarbon State School

Yelarbon State School

Yelarbon State School

TOTAL

Annual Awards Night 2023

Annual Swimming Program 2023/24

Operation of Texas Art Gallery 2023-24

Texas Festival of Small Halls 2023

Texas Garden Club 40th Anniversary celebration 2023
Texas Golf Club Open Carnival 2023

Texas Races 2023

Texas Races Hire of Texas Sports Complex 2023
Texas Country Music Festival 2023

Texas Community Christmas Carnival 2023

Texas Show 2023

Annual Awards Night 2023

Waive of Hire Fees - Inglewood Seniors Luncheon 2023
Cocktails for Toobeah Kindy 2023

Torture on the Border 2024

Goondiwindi Line Dancing 2024- partial waive of hire
Weengallon Campdraft & Rodeo 2024- slashing
Annual Awards Night 2023

Annual Swimming Program 2023/24

Water contribution for school grounds 2023-24

$100
$2,000
$10,000
$2,000
$500
$500
$1,000
$250
$2,000
$500
$2,500
$100
$800
$1,500
$500
$1,000
$2,000
$100
$2,000
$1,500

$311,991



