Community Grants and Donations 1 July 2023 - December 2023

Organisation	Project Title	Grant Amount
Bigambul Native Title Aboriginal Corporation	Bigambul Hire of Facilities 2023-24	\$1,120
Border Rivers Christian College	Annual Awards Night 2023	\$100
Border Rivers Christian College	Border Rivers Christian College - Year 12 Bursary Award	\$2,000
Gilbert Recreation Association Inc.	Management of Gilbert Ovals 2023/24	\$30,000
Goondiwindi Apex Eisteddfod Inc.	Apex Eisteddfod 2023	\$4,000
Goondiwindi B & S Association	Goondiwindi BNS 2023	\$499
Goondiwindi Botanic Gardens Inc.	For management, maintenance and improvements to the Botanic Gardens	\$18,250
Goondiwindi Chamber of Commerce Inc.	Goondiwindi Chamber of Commerce 2023-24	\$35,000
Goondiwindi District and Community Gardens	Homegrown Festival 2023	\$457
Goondiwindi Fish Restockers Inc	Goondiwindi Fish Restockers fingerlings program 2023	\$500
Goondiwindi Medical Centre/ Gundy Medical Muster	Gundy Medical Muster 2024	\$4,005
Goondiwindi P & A Society	Annual contribution to Goondiwindi Show 2024	\$10,600
Goondiwindi PCYC	Annual allocation from Council and Education Qld 2023/24	\$65,000
Goondiwindi Polo Club	Goondiwindi Polo Club Carnival 2023	\$1,500
Goondiwindi Race Club	Contribution towards cost of water 2023-24	\$1,000
Goondiwindi Sporting and Recreation Association Inc	Management, maintenance and improvements at Riddles Oval 2023-24	\$30,000
Goondiwindi State High School	Annual Awards Night 2023	\$100
Goondiwindi State High School	High School Bursary 2023	\$2,000
Goondiwindi State High School	Expressive Arts Week 2023	\$4,500
Goondiwindi State Primary School	Annual Awards Night 2023	\$100
Gundy Markets Inc	Goondiwindi Christmas Markets 2023	\$500
Heart of Australia	Service provided to the community 2023-24	\$2,000
Inglewood & District Historical Society Inc	Mowing at Inglewood Heritage Centre 2023-24	\$1,500
Inglewood & District Junior Rugby League Football Club	Junior Rugby - waive of Texas Sports Complex hire fees 2023	\$440

Inglewood Community Recreation Centre Association Inc	Assist with operations of Inglewood Recreation Centre 2023-24	\$7,500
Inglewood Fish Stocking Assoc Inc.	Release fingerlings into Macintyre Brook 2023-24	\$500
Inglewood Show Society Inc.	Annual contribution towards Inglewod Show 2024	\$2,500
Inglewood State School	Annual Awards Night 2023	\$100
Inglewood State School	Patch to Plate Program/ One Stop lunch stop program 2023	\$500
Kaloma Home for the Aged Ltd	Kaloma Golf Day 2023	\$500
Kindon State School	Annual Awards Night 2023	\$100
Kindon State School	Annual Swimming Program 2023/24	\$2,000
Kioma State Primary School	Annual Awards Night 2023	\$100
Kioma State Primary School	Annual Swimming program 2023-24	\$2,000
Lanescape Inc	Lanescape Event 2023	\$2,000
Lanescape Inc	Lanescape Art Installation 2023	\$12,000
LifeFlight	Service provided to the community 2023-24	\$2,000
Lions Club of Goondiwindi Inc.	Christmas Eve Fireworks 2023	\$2,000
Lions Club of Goondiwindi Inc.	Lions District 201Q1 Annual Convention	\$3,580
Macintyre Ag Alliance Inc	Macintyre Ag Alliance Agribusiness summit 2024	\$1,500
Macintyre Animal and Pet Rescue	MAPR maintenance and improvements 2023-24	\$1,500
Performing Arts (Goondiwindi) Inc.	Performing Arts - chair rack portable storage 2023	\$500
Performing Arts (Goondiwindi) Inc.	Gunsyngers community singing group 2023	\$500
Rotary Club of Goondiwindi Inc.	Gourmet in Gundy 2023	\$2,000
Rotary Club of Goondiwindi Inc.	Rotary Long Drive for Drought event 2023	\$1,000
Royal Flying Doctors Service	Service provided to the community 2023-24	\$2,000
Scripture Union Queensland	Goondiwindi Chaplaincy Progrm 2023-24	\$15,000
St Maria Goretti School	Annual Awards Night 2023	\$100
St Maria Goretti School	SMG Cent Sale	\$390
St Mary's Parish School	Annual Awards Night 2023	\$100
Talwood & District Community Centre Association Inc	Talwood Festival of Small Halls 2023	\$2,000
Talwood Race Club	2023 Talwood Race Day in-kind slashing	\$2,000

Talwood State School	Annual Awards Night 2023	\$100
Talwood State School	C	\$2,000
	Annual Swimming Program 2023/24	• •
Texas Arts Council Inc.	Operation of Texas Art Gallery 2023-24	\$10,000
Texas Arts Council Inc.	Texas Festival of Small Halls 2023	\$2,000
Texas Garden Club	Texas Garden Club 40th Anniversary celebration 2023	\$500
Texas Golf Club Inc.	Texas Golf Club Open Carnival 2023	\$500
Texas Jockey Club Inc.	Texas Races 2023	\$1,000
Texas Jockey Club Inc.	Texas Races Hire of Texas Sports Complex 2023	\$250
Texas QLD Inc.	Texas Country Music Festival 2023	\$2,000
Texas QLD Inc.	Texas Community Christmas Carnival 2023	\$500
Texas Show Society	Texas Show 2023	\$2,500
Texas State School	Annual Awards Night 2023	\$100
The Inglewood Community Welfare Group Incorporated	Waive of Hire Fees - Inglewood Seniors Luncheon 2023	\$800
Toobeah Kindergarten Association Incorporated	Cocktails for Toobeah Kindy 2023	\$1,500
Torture on the Border Inc.	Torture on the Border 2024	\$500
U3A Goondiwindi Linedancing	Goondiwindi Line Dancing 2024- partial waive of hire	\$1,000
Weengallon Show & Sporting Association Inc	Weengallon Campdraft & Rodeo 2024- slashing	\$2,000
Yelarbon State School	Annual Awards Night 2023	\$100
Yelarbon State School	Annual Swimming Program 2023/24	\$2,000
Yelarbon State School	Water contribution for school grounds 2023-24	\$1,500
TOTAL		\$311,991